associate with not only uranium resources database but
also other databases in the system.

Figure 3. Basic process for project model evaluation

A variety of charts can be generated for a set of data.
Taking uranium project for example. Figure 4 and 5 are
respectively stacked chart and line chart for the results of
sensitivity analysis with DCF method and can be used for
analyzing the influence of different sensitivity factors on
shareholder’s Internal Rate of Return (IRR). In Figure 4,
the horizontal axis represents the accumulated effect of
each factor with each change rate and the vertical axis
lists each factor. Length of the stacked strip represents

sensitivity of each factor for its influence on sharehold-
er’s IRR. In Figure 5, the horizontal axis represents the
change scale of each factor and the vertical axis repre-
sents the change rate of shareholder’s IRR under the
influence of each factor. Slope of each line represents the
impact weight of the corresponding factor. According to
the charts, sensitivity declines as the following sequence:
uranium price, uranium (332) resources quantity, infra-
structure investment, unit mining cost and soda price.

J. Chen, Y. Zhao, Q. Song, Z. Zhou, S. Yang. (2018). Mining of Mineral Deposits, 12(1), 85-94

89

-40% -30% -20% -10% 0% 10% 20% 30%
-10% -5% 0% 5% 10%

uranium price

uranium (332)
resources quantity

infrastructure
investment

unit mining cost

soda price

Figure 4. Sensitivity analysis results shown in stacked chart
for uranium project with DCF method

-25%

-20%

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

-10% -5% 0%
5% 10%

soda price
unit mining cost

infrastructure investment

uranium (332) resources quantity
uranium price

Figure 5. Sensitivity analysis results shown in line chart for
uranium project with DCF method

Figure 6 is a bubble chart that shows Net Present
Value (NPV), shareholder’s IRR and total output of dif-
ferent uranium resources projects.

500
350

200
400

100

0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

10%

12%

14%

16%

18%

-3 -2 -1 0 1 2 3 4

shareholder’s IRR

NPV (  )unit:100 million

Pro.1 Pro.2 Pro.3 Pro.4 Pro.5

Figure 6. Project evaluation results shown in bubble chart for
horizontal comparison